GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PLANNING & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT (RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT BRANCH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 2nd July, 2024

No.A.45011/4/2023-PLG(RDB) : In partial modification to this Department's Notification of even no. dated 29th February, 2024, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-constitute the Empowered Committee for Investment in Mizoram as follows:-

Chairman Vice Chairperson Member Secretary	 : Chief Minister, Mizoram. : Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram. : Commissioner to the Government of Mizoram, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.
Members	 : 1. Adviser to Chief Minister, Mizoram (Finance). 2. Administrative Heads of the following Departments:- Commerce & Industries Department. Environment, Forest & Climate Change Department. Finance Department. Land Revenue & Settlement Department. Law & Judicial Department. 3. Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.
Special Invitee(s)	:1. Minister(s) and Administrative Head(s) of Department(s) concerned wherein interests have been shown by private investors.

2. Any other concerned.

Sd/-LALDUHOMA CHIEF MINISTER OF MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 2nd July, 2024

Memo No.A.45011/4/2023-PLG(RDB) Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. PS to Speaker/ Ministers/ Deputy Speaker/ Ministers of State, Mizoram.
- 3. PS to Adviser to Chief Minister, Mizoram (Finance).
- 4. Sr.PPS to the Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 5. PS to Commissioner, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.
- 6. PS to all member Administrative Heads of Departments, Government of Mizoram.
- 7. PS to Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.

:

8. Guard File.

(VANLALDINA FANAI) Commissioner to the Govt. of Mizoram, Planning & Programme Implementation Department